

10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

### PURCHASE ORDER NO. CBF14056

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS - GOLF

PO Date: 12/11/2013

Date Required: 01/10/2014

Ordered By: Ron Richardson

Requisiton #: 36260

VENDOR: I FIT GOLF

2395 IRON POINT RD

**FOSLOM** 

CA

95630

EMAIL: siravo@pga.com

SHIP TO:

BILL TO:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE ATTN: BUSINESS SERVICES

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM, CA 95630 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

PH: 916.983.3660

Line #	ltem/Description	QTY	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amount
1	ADIDAS 3 STRIPT PULL OVER (Z83676)	13.00	EA	\$30.000	\$390.00
	PER QUOTE#_ 669163				
				,	
				/	
,					
	-				
	Shipping/Handling (taxable)		,		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH

INSTRUCTIONS:

Sub Total \$390.00

State Tax %

8.00%

State Tax

Shipping \$9.10

Total PO Amount

\$430.30

\$31.20

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number Direct all deliveries and delivery documents to the SHIP TO address.

Direct all correspondence and invoices to the BILL TO address.

NO PAYMENT will be made without an invoice.

Payment Terms: NET 30

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE

Fathlew Ficklen 141/13

#### LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

#### PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- FOB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- NOTICE: Your employees may be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees may be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.



<u>CHI</u>	ECK ONE
	ASG(71,72) College Act. Trust(81)
L	College Act. Trust(81)
	Foundation(83)
	IR(13,14)
	Harris Ctr(55)

## **CAMPUS-BASED REQUISITION**

12/5/13 DATE		XVIVI I			
VENDOR I FIT GOLF	REQ. # CBF	362	60		
ADDRESS 2395 IRON POINTR	PO REQUIRED	circle one)	YES	NO	
CITY FOLSOM		•			SEEA DA ANNO MARKE
STATE <u>CAS</u> ZIP 95630	DATE REQUIRE	ED	10/14		or normalisation manage
ITEM DESCRIPTION	)N	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 PULL OVER; ADIONS 3:	SILIPE	13	Min	30.00	390,00
2 # 2 83676 · Cocope	BLACK				
2 # 2 83676 : COLOTE 3 \$1163: MED-L L	7-4 16-4		millen septopen kindere i de politikajo mille plate kindere kindere kindere kindere kindere kindere kindere ki		
4	NON-MATERIAL PROCESSION CONSIDERATION AND AND AND AND AND ASSESSION OF A STOCK COMMAND ASSESSION OF A STOCK COMMAND AND ASSESSION OF A STOCK COMMAND ASSESSION		region o consenso submanistra na consenso (signa e selector) (s. 4 albert Austrea)		war-win-wikansisan-waan-konsurasi-nasa-nasa-nasa-nasa-nasa-n-konsidah
5	n and a construction of the second materials and an analysis and a second secon		essenarussimus aranamas ostanooliinas viiki kirka ta 44 makkin	and the property of the control of t	MACINA INVESTIGAÇÃO CO ARCHIMINO CONTRACTOR O CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR D
6 MMS GO/F)	NOCTOMORNARIA DE POPURA AN ARMA DE CENTRE LA CARRA PORTUCO PORTUCA DE CARRA DE CARA DE CARRA				productions of an extraction for an extraction of the contraction of t
7			antita o do da seguina de la companione de		DE PRESENTA ALEXANDO DE DESENTA DESENTA ADESTRA DE SENTA ESTENDA DE CENTRA DE CONTRA D
8		aan aa maannokussaaskii siisikka kuhinkka koo kisaantiisikka kuhinka			ARTONOMORPHO POR RESIDENCE POR PROPERTURA DE LA RESIDENCE PROPERTURA DE LA RESIDENCE DE LA RES
9			WANGERSON AND STATE OF THE STAT	ataway makana tarakkan resumunika taran indonesini kaninda dilipunin da pinda di Kulondi indonesia da Sulandi	
10		processorans societo aprile de companyo estado e	au tradition in tradition with the second of the second second second second second second second second second	annon estro-tripe est a grantamental-colores estadous français de distribuir estadous français de distribuir e	-autorial and an action of the
Check Distribution				Sub-Total	390.00
Call Student, Hold for pick up #					21,20
Call, Hold fo				Freight	9.10
Forward to		TP THE AND THE ENGINEE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF THE		TOTAL	430,30
Inter-Campus mail to	аалагу у уновером астору во от воента в от	NOTATION AND AND TO THE PROPERTY OF			
USPS mail					
Other	MBBS TO ARE EXTENSIONALLY SERVICE SHEET CHARLES SERVICE SERVICE STATE SHEET SH				
Athletic BANFL 9.	550 , 81, FL.	14.B50F	<u> </u>	<u> 150101 400</u>	E\$4300
			Program	Class Project	Amount
A (A)	- Fred - Poor	/	Dragon	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	\$\$ Amount
Account Name Bus Unit Ac	ccount Fund Depa	artment	Program	Class Project	Almount
	genamente europa è siala de de circulativa de la companie de la co	Busi	ness Services	Use Only	
AUTHORIZED B LARECKY	Budget Checked	The state of the s		Vendor ID_	7774
Club Officer/Requestor	Voucher#	,		Date	
APPROVED Gellem		MELTINOS PER			regovernossas in primi vivos de plimetros de la composito de composito de la c
Haculty Advisor/Administrator	Warrant #			Date	#40000200 BWI JAMES (W.CAS) (OV.O.Y. B. A. T. B. T

WHITE-YELLOW-PINK: BUSINESS OFFICE

GOLDENROD: ORIGINATOR

Rev. 7/13

12-10-13

Ì					SHIP TO	FOLSOM	GÉ
CORD FIAM	MOTOR CO.	W. Children of the Control of the Co	wormerstern of the second seco	popular de la	ADDRESS	n LAKE COLLEGE	
MATERIAL STATE	usigetyeksterice sport over a stable	<u>1985 y james propriet propriet de la literation de la constitución de</u>	·		A Property of the Control of the Con	LLEGE PRKY	
_					CITY, STATE, ZIP	Som CA 95630	IP FOL
	13	12-9-1	DAIR		ERMS F.O.B.	SQLDEY.	ORDER NO.
	KOUNT		UNIT	PRICE		, DESCRIPTION	SHIPPED
<u> </u>	7 5	637	15	4250		ADIDAS SHICE (72774	
á	0	1	4 6	0.6		A A PROCESSOR OF THE PR	DO
		600		4000	general purchase group of the section of the sectio	ADIOAS SHIP [287	
0	, 0	216	12	1800	Militar advantation of the segregal despite interpretation of the second		100
en zemen	0	219	Action of the second			ADJUAS SHIRE (X2)	M
Ó	00	390	13	3000	A = 0 (2) 2/2/		
Ō	13 8	1,84		1 2	SUBTOTAL	ADIOAS 3 STRIPE PUL	de Propheronico
8	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	\$141		1火型	TAX 8%	A THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	garan de de la companya de la compa
0		A2	and the second s	42.00	SHIPPING		
A	3 6	2633	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	2,6334	TOTAL	regum are the data of the transport of the professional and the second of the second o	was compared to the same of th

Per adjusted Quited: 669163

Dec 10 2013 11:40PM HP LASERJET FAX

# FOLSON CA 15630

669164

ce	. /	edlsom c	Am. 75630				and the second s	
POLS	om LAKE (	COLLEGE	SHIP TO					
BUS	INESS SER	ADDRESS						
(P) () (	COLLEGE PI	amenica amenic	CITY, STATE, ZIP	ESPAIN PLANTING COMMUNICATION OF PROPERTY AND	A CALL AND			
ORDER NO.	I SOLD BY	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	RMS F.O.B.		DATE			
SHIPPED	Plants and the second s	DESCRIPTION		PRICE	UNIT	AMOUN		
	ADIDAS :	BSTRIPE		3000	13	390	26	
	PULL DVA	ER (2836)	16)		THE PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	valunin kan ka Tanahari ka Tanahari Safar Sa		
			TAX	8%		er e antico con con con con con con con con con c	10	
			SHIPPING	aar paaranta kaasan ka liikida tii kilikee ja kees kaasaan ka ka kii meel Kaasaan ka		aans, valade ja vääde ali kassaatele ja	12	
	an germanismost stores com prision in Activities (equivalent approximation activities and out to 40 A A A Million	Language er syn y factor Challe Challe and Language er spanning at Challe and All Albania in 1990 in 1990 in 19	TO7142 PO	and and described a supplied on the supplied of the supplied of the supplied on the supplied o		430	38	
	and design and state of the contract of the co						- Commission	
		Latin at reference en	got ago, i ning 2005.000 gay walio in a la shipan e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	CONTRACTOR	an Tangana (san an a	adani, a azizin Eddard deliza erazizione e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
	BUS BUS IPID CORDER NO.	COLSOYNLARE C BUSINESS SER ZIPID COLLEGE PI ORDER NO. SOLD BY 14056 SHIPPED	COLSOM LARR COLLEGE BUSINESS SERVICES  ZIPIO COLLEGE PARKUSAY  ORDER NO. SOLD BY  THE SHIPPED DESCRIPTION	COLSOM LARCE COLLEGE SHIP TO  BUSINESS SERVICES ADDRESS  ZIP 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY CITY, STATE, ZIP  ORDER NO. SOLD BY TERMS F.O.B.  SHIPPED DESCRIPTION  ADIAAS 35 TRIPE  PULL DVRR (283676)	SHIPPONG	SHIPPED DESCRIPTION PRICE UNIT  ADDRESS  THE POLL OF THE PRICE OF THE	SHIP TO  SOLS OM LARCE COLLEGE ADDRESS  ZIP 10 COLLEGE PARKUSAY  ORDER NO. SOLD BY TERMS F.O.B.  SHIPPED DESCRIPTION PRICE UNIT AMOUNT  ADIDAS 35 PRIPE 30 00 13 390  PULL DVAR (283676)  TAX 870 31  SHIPPING 9	